LUXEMBOURG SUMMER URBAN LEAGUE 2023

CUMULATIVE RESULTS

Name

Long "DEER" course

©CoONOO D WN

4 or more runs
3runs

Julien GAFFURI
Atte AALTO

Vivien THIRY
André PIERLOT
Francisco MONTOYA
Thomas WEBER
Jan PANUSKA
Valérie AUGHUET
Petr KUZEL

2 runs

Cedric GUTHIER
Sasha RYBAKOV
Ondfej KOTECKY
Staffan VOWLES
Chris SCOTT
Michael HOCK
Bence BOJTI
Wilma EHMANN
Jana TYMRAKOVA
Bernard RONGVAUX
Xandra EHMANN

1 run

Jonas WOLFF

Jonas LUDWIG

Marie Anna KOTECKA
Laurent MATHIS
Roland LUDWIG

Paul MULLER

Yves GOMREE

Olena PITIRIMOVA
Daniel TORRALBA
Gabriella ZAMBO
Elisabet WIRTZ

Marek PANUSKA
Agne ADOMAVICIUTE
Jachym KOTECKY
Gaetan SIMONIN
Elvire PIERLOT
Bernard HAAS

Helina POST

Valeriia ULIANINA
Javier FUENTES

Irina CHESNYAYKINA
Jose PALOMO
Daniela TORRALBA
Jose GARCIA

Patrick HOCK

Mikhail BELOZEROV

LuxNUL 3
ETTELBRECK 25 May
] Behind Cumulative
Class Club Time : behind winner
HINASE (best4 count)
red =less than
4 runs
4 .2km straight line
H40 LuxOC no run n/a 0:03:13
H35 LuxOC 0:35:09 0:07:28 0:11:55
H40 SudOLux no run n/a 0:47:412
H60 LuxOC 0:35:16 0:07:35 0:19:29
H40 LuxOC 0:42:40 0:14:59 0:21:30
H-16 LuxOC 0:38:41 0:11:00 0:19:35
H-16 LuxOC 0:38:45 0:11:04 0:19:43
D55 LuxOC no run n/a 0:32:21
H45 LuxOC no run n/a 0:32:26
H21 LuxOC Non-Comp n/a 0:00:00
H40 LuxOC 0:27:41 0:00:00 0:00:00
H45 LuxOC 0:28:42 0:01:01 0:01:01
H45 LuxOC no run n/a 0:13:07
H45 LuxOC no run n/a 0:08:54
H45 LuxOC no run n/a 0:09:22
H21 LuxOC no run n/a 0:23:57
D35 SudOLux no run n/a 0:35:01
D45 LuxOC no run n/a AT
H60 SudOLux no run n/a 0:41:08
D35 SudOLux no run n/a 0:44:19
H55 LuxOC no run n/a 0:02:09
H-16 LuxOC no run n/a 0:03:48
D-14 LuxOC 0:32:33 0:04:52 0:04:52
H50 SudOLux no run n/a -
H45 LuxOC no run n/a 0:08:53
H21 LuxOC 0:37:43 0:10:02 0:10:02
H50 Hainault no run n/a 0:10:28
D21 LuxOC no run n/a 0:12:28
H50 COHU 0:40:20 0:12:39 0:12:39
D50 LuxOC 0:43:08 0:15:27 0:15:27
D50 LuxOC 0:43:50 0:16:09 0:16:09
H45 LuxOC no run n/a -
D21 LuxOC no run n/a 0:17:27
H-12 LuxOC 0:45:34 0:17:53 0:17:53
H21 LuxOC no run n/a -
D-16 CO Liege no run n/a -
H45 SudOLux no run n/a -
D40 LuxOC Incomplete n/a Incomplete
D21 Ind no run n/a -
H40 LuxOC 0:54:31 0:26:50 0:26:50
D40 LuxOC 1:10:51 0:43:10 0:43:10
H35 COHU no run n/a 0:43:48
D-16 COHU no run n/a 0:43:45
H45 LuxOC no run n/a 0:44:04
H45 LuxOC Incomplete n/a Incomplete
H21 Ind no run n/a -

LuxNUL 4

HELSEM-STEESEL 7 June

Time

Behind
winner

5.3km straight line

0:33:52
0:40:49
0:43:07
0:42:51
0:42:12
0:45:21
0:45:26
0:50:10
0:50:59

0:32:05
0:32:35
0:34:54
no run
0:41:58
0:43:39
no run
no run
0:53:11
no run
0:59:51

no run
no run
no run
0:40:41
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
0:48:36
no run
no run
0:51:37
0:52:04
0:52:37
0:54:00
0:54:12
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
Incomplete
Incomplete

0:01:47
0:08:44
0:11:02
0:10:46
0:10:07
0:13:16
0:13:21
0:18:05
0:18:54

0:00:00
0:00:30
0:02:49
n/a
0:09:53
0:11:34
n/a
n/a
0:21:06
n/a
0:27:46

n/a
n/a
n/a
0:08:36
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
0:16:31
n/a
n/a
0:19:32
0:19:59
0:20:32
0:21:55
0:22:07
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Cumulative
behind winner
(best 4 count)
red = less than

4 runs

0:05:00
0:20:39
0:28:14
0:30:15
0:31:37
0:32:51
0:33:04
0:50:26
0:51:20

0:00:00
0:00:30
0:03:50
0:13:07
0:18:47
0:20:56
0:23:57
0:35:01
0:38:27
0:41:08
1:12:05

0:02:09
0:03:48
0:04:52
0:08:36
0:08:53
0:10:02
0:10:28
0:12:28
0:12:39
0:15:27
0:16:09
0:16:31
0:17:27
0:17:53
0:19:32
0:19:59
0:20:32
0:21:55
0:22:07
0:26:50
0:43:10
0:43:48
0:43:45
0:44:04
Incomplete
Incomplete



LUXEMBOURG SUMMER URBAN LEAGUE 2023

CUMULATIVE RESULTS

Name

Long "DEER" course

4 or more runs
3runs

Julien GAFFURI
Atte AALTO

Vivien THIRY
André PIERLOT
Francisco MONTOYA
Thomas WEBER
Jan PANUSKA
Valérie AUGHUET
Petr KUZEL

©COoONOOODAWN-

2 runs
10 Cedric GUTHIER
11 Sasha RYBAKOV
12 Ondfej KOTECKY
13 Staffan VOWLES
14 Chris SCOTT
15 Michael HOCK
16 Bence BOJTI
17 Wilma EHMANN
18 Jana TYMRAKOVA
19 Bernard RONGVAUX
20 Xandra EHMANN

1 run
21 Jonas WOLFF
22 Jonas LUDWIG
23 Marie Anna KOTECKA
24 Laurent MATHIS
25 Roland LUDWIG
26 Paul MULLER
27 Yves GOMREE
28 Olena PITIRIMOVA
29 Daniel TORRALBA
30 Gabriella ZAMBO
31 Elisabet WIRTZ
32 Marek PANUSKA
33 Agne ADOMAVICIUTE
34 Jachym KOTECKY
35 Gaetan SIMONIN
36 Elvire PIERLOT
37 Bernard HAAS
38 Helina POST
39 Valeriia ULIANINA
40 Javier FUENTES
41  Irina CHESNYAYKINA
42  Jose PALOMO
43 Daniela TORRALBA
44 Jose GARCIA
45 Patrick HOCK
46 Mikhail BELOZEROV

LuxSUL 1
HELMSANGE 20 April
. Behing , Cumulative
Class Club Time < behind winner
winner

5.3km straight line

H40 LuxOC 0:39:26 0:03:13
H35 LuxOC no run n/a
H40 SudOLux 0:48:21 0:12:08
HB60 LuxOC 0:48:07 0:11:54
H40 LuxOC no run n/a
H-16 LuxOC no run n/a
H-16 LuxOC no run n/a
D55 LuxOC 0:56:14 0:20:01
H45 LuxOC 0:53:42 0:17:29
H21 LuxOC 0:36:13 0:00:00
H40 LuxOC Retired -
H45 LuxOC no run n/a
H45 LuxOC 0:44:39 0:08:26
H45 LuxOC 0:45:07 0:08:54
H45 LuxOC no run n/a
H21 LuxOC 0:52:57 0:16:44
D35 SudOLux 0:54:42 0:18:29
D45 LuxOC no run n/a
H60 SudOLux 1:04:41 0:28:28
D35 SudOLux 1:20:32 0:44:19
H55 LuxOC no run n/a
H-16 LuxOC 0:40:01 0:03:48
D-14 LuxOC no run n/a
H50 SudOLux no run n/a
H45 LuxOC 0:45:06 0:08:53
H21 LuxOC no run n/a
H50 Hainault no run n/a
D21 LuxOC 0:48:41 0:12:28
H50 COHU no run n/a
D50 LuxOC no run n/a
D50 LuxOC no run n/a
H45 LuxOC no run n/a
D21 LuxOC no run n/a
H-12 LuxOC no run n/a
H21 LuxOC no run n/a
D-16 COLiege no run n/a
H45 SudOLux no run n/a
D40 LuxOC no run n/a
D21 Ind no run n/a
H40 LuxOC no run n/a
D40 LuxOC no run n/a
H35 COHU no run n/a
D-16 COHU no run n/a
H45 LuxOC no run n/a
H45 LuxOC no run n/a

H21 Ind no run n/a

(best 4 count)

red =only 1 run

0:03:13

0:12:08
0:11:54
0:20:01
0:17:29

0:00:00
Retired

0:08:26
0:08:54
0:16:44
0:18:29

0:28:28
0:44:19

Time

LuxSUL 2

Behind
winner

4.7km straight line

0:31:10
0:35:37
0:36:14
no run
0:37:41
0:39:45
0:39:49
0:43:30
0:46:07

no run
no run
no run
0:35:51
no run
0:40:32
0:38:23
0:47:42
0:48:31
0:43:50
no run

0:33:19
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
0:41:38
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
0:48:37
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
1:14:58
1:14:55
1:15:14
no run
no run

0:00:00
0:04:27
0:05:04
n/a
0:06:31
0:08:35
0:08:39
0:12:20
0:14:57

n/a
n/a
n/a
0:04:41
n/a
0:09:22
0:07:13
0:16:32
0:17:21
0:12:40
n/a

0:02:09
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

0:10:28
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

0:17:27
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

0:43:48

0:43:45

0:44:04
n/a
n/a

BELAIR-MERL 4 May

Cumulative
behind winner
(best 4 count)
red = less than

4 runs

0:03:13
0:04:27
0:17:12
0:11:54
0:06:31
0:08:35
0:08:39
0:32:21
0:32:26



LUXEMBOURG SUMMER URBAN LEAGUE 2023

CUMULATIVE RESULTS

Name

Medium "RABBIT" Course

WN =

0~NO OGN

Name

4 or more runs

3 runs

Inga AUSEKLE
Linda KUZELOVA
Maggie ROACH

2 runs

Elisabeth SCHINTGEN
Arianna RIDOLFO
Barbora KUZELOVA
Jacques MELY

Emma VOWLES

1run

Gabriella ZAMBO
Jan SLIVA

Irena STOKLASOVA
Ludger WIRTZ
Bernard HAAS
Judith LEYIMANGOYE
Marie HILBERT
Amundsen HOWARD
Kristina GERMAN
Helina POST

Bence BOJTI + 1

Igor DEL PUPPO + 1
Joelle WISELER
Barbara PIERLOT
Matthias WIRTZ

LuxNUL 3
ETTELBRECK 25 May
. Sohify o RIS
Class Club Time - behind winner
(best 4 count)
red = less than
4 runs
3.15km straight line
Behind Cumulative
Class Club Time ) behind winner
winner (best 4 count)
red = less than
4 runs
D45 LuxOC 0:28:13 0:00:00 0:04:15
D-12 LuxOC no run n/a 0:28:52
D65 LuxOC 0:38:51 0:10:38 0:22:41
D21 LuxOC no run n/a 0:01:21
D35 LuxOC no run n/a 0:02:46
D-12 LuxOC no run n/a 0:22:00
H21 LuxOC 0:44:05 0:15:52 0:15:52
D-16 LuxOC no run n/a 0:13:56
D50 LuxOC no run n/a 0:00:00
H50 LuxOC no run n/a -
D45 LuxOC no run n/a 0:05:01
LuxOC no run n/a -
H45 SudOLux no run n/a 0:14:27
D40 C.O.Liege no run n/a .
D-14 Ind no run n/a -
D-16 Ind no run n/a -
D21 Indiv no run n/a 0:23:10
D40 LuxOC no run n/a 0:23:10
H21 LuxOC no run n/a -
H40 LuxOC no run n/a -
D35 LuxOC 01:04:50 00:36:37 0:36:37
D35 LuxOC 01:04:51 00:36:38 0:36:38
H-14 LuxOC Incomplete n/a Incomplete

Cumulative
behind winner

LuxNUL 4
HELSEM-STEESEL 7 June
Time B‘?hind
winner

3.0km straight line

Time B(_ahind
winner
0:25:02 0:00:00
0:33:56 0:08:54
0:44:07 0:19:05
0:29:00 0:03:58
0:36:32 0:11:30
0:39:41 0:14:39
0:28:02 0:03:00
1:16:40 0:51:38
no run n/a
0:27:38 0:02:36
no run n/a
0:32:52 0:07:50
no run n/a
0:40:22 0:15:20
0:41:07 0:16:05
0:41:10 0:16:08
no run n/a
no run n/a
0:55:14 0:30:12
0:56:51 0:31:49
no run n/a
no run n/a
Incomplete n/a

(best 4 count)
red = less than
4 runs

Cumulative
behind winner
(best 4 count)
red = less than

4 runs

0:04:15
0:37:46
0:41:46

0:05:19
0:14:16
0:14:39
0:18:52
1:05:34

0:00:00
0:02:36
0:05:01
0:07:50
0:14:27
0:15:20
0:16:05
0:16:08
0:23:10
0:23:10
0:30:12
0:31:49
0:36:37
0:36:38
Incomplete



LUXEMBOURG SUMMER URBAN LEAGUE 2023
CUMULATIVE RESULTS

Name Class Club
Medium "RABBIT" Course

Name Class Club

4 or more runs

3 runs
1 Inga AUSEKLE D45 LuxOC
2  Linda KUZELOVA D-12 LuxOC
3  Maggie ROACH D65 LuxOC

2runs
4 Elisabeth SCHINTGEN D21 LuxOC
5  Arianna RIDOLFO D35 LuxOC
6  Barbora KUZELOVA D-12 LuxOC
7 Jacques MELY H21 LuxOC
8  Emma VOWLES D-16 LuxOC

1 run
9  Gabriella ZAMBO D50 LuxOC
10 Jan SLIVA H50 LuxOC
11 Irena STOKLASOVA D45 LuxOC
12 Ludger WIRTZ LuxOC
13 Bernard HAAS H45 SudOLux
14 Judith LEYIMANGOYE D40 C.O.Liege
15 Marie HILBERT D-14 Ind
16 Amundsen HOWARD D-16 Ind
17 Kristina GERMAN D21 Indiv
18 Helina POST D40 LuxOC
19 Bence BOJTI + 1 H21 LuxOC
20 Igor DEL PUPPO + 1 H40 LuxOC
21 Joelle WISELER D35 LuxOC
22 Barbara PIERLOT D35 LuxOC
23 Matthias WIRTZ H-14 LuxOC

Time

Time

0:44:17
1:02:02
0:52:05

0:41:23
no run
no run
no run
no run

0:40:02
norun
no run
no run
0:54:29
no run
no run
no run
1:03:12
1:03:12
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run

LuxSUL 1
HELMSANGE 20 April
. Cumulative
B?hmd behind winner
winner

(best 4 count)

red =only 1 run

3.7km straight line

. Cumulative
thmd behind winner
winner (best 4 count)

red =only 1 run
0:04:15 0:04:15
0:22:00 0:22:00
0:12:03 0:12:03
0:01:21 0:01:21

n/a -

n/a -

n/a -

n/a -
0:00:00 0:00:00

n/a -

n/a -

n/a -
0:14:27 0:14:27

n/a -

n/a -

n/a -
0:23:10 0:23:10
0:23:10 0:23:10

n/a -

n/a -

n/a -

n/a -

n/a -

Time

Time

no run
0:26:53
no run

no run
0:22:47
0:20:01
no run
0:33:57

no run
no run
0:25:02
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run
no run

LuxSUL 2
BELAIR-MERL 4 May
" Cumulative
B?h"g: behind winner
L (best 4 count)
red = less than

1.9km straight line

4 runs
. Cumulative
thmd behind winner
winner (best 4 count)
red =less than
4 runs
n/a 0:04:15
0:06:52 0:28:52
n/a 0:12:03
n/a 0:01:21
0:02:46 0:02:46
0:00:00 0:22:00
n/a -
0:13:56 0:13:56
n/a 0:00:00
n/a -
0:05:01 0:05:01
n/a -
n/a 0:14:27
n/a -
n/a -
n/a -
n/a 0:23:10
n/a 0:23:10
n/a -
n/a -
n/a -
n/a -
n/a -



